AGREEMENT
RESOLUTION # 20-596
CONTRACT EXTENSION
WITH ALLIED CONTROL SERVICES, INC.
BID2019-33

THE AGREEMENT made this 157 day of OCTOBER 2020, by and between the CITY OF TRENTON, a municipal corporation,
of the State of New Jersey, with principal offices located at 319 EAST STATE STREET, TRENTON, NEW JERSEY 08608 (hereinafter
the" City") and ALLIED CONTROL SERVICES, INC., 611 GARFIELD AVENUE, P.O. BOX 234, WEST POINT, PA 19486 (hereinafter

“CONTRACTOR”)

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 19-402 awarded a contract on September 19, 2019, fo Allied Control Services, Inc., 611
Garfield Avenue, P.O. Box 234, West Point, PA 19486 for Instrumentation, Calibration, and Repair Services in an amount not to
exceed $196,100.00 for a period of one (1) year form July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020; with an option to extend year one (1) in an
amount not to exceed $199,060.00 from July 1, 2020 to June 30, 2021 for the City of Trenton, Department of Water and Sewer,

Water Filtration Plant; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-15 provides that service contracts may be extended for no more than (1) one
two-year or {2) two one-year extensions; and

WHEREAS, The City of Trenton, Department of Water and Sewer has determined that the vendor has performed ifs
services in a satisfactory manner and it is in the best interest of the City to extend the contract for one (1) year to Allied Conftrol
Services, Inc., 611 Garfield Avenue, P.O. Box 234, West Point, PA 19486 in an amount not exceed $199,060.00; and

NOW THEREFORE, the parties mutually agree as follows:

1. The amount of the agreement shall be in an amount not to exceed $199,060.00 with the opfion to extend one
(1) year for the City of Trenton, Department of Water and Sewer, Water Filtration Plant from July 1, 2020 to June

30, 2021.

2. The Mayor is hereby authorized to enter into a confract extension for the second (2n) year from July 1, 2020 to
June 30, 2021 with Allied Control Services, inc., 611 Garfield Avenue, P.O. Box 234, West Point, PA 19486 in an
amount not to exceed $199,060.00 for Instrumentation, Calibration, and Repair Services for the City of Trenton,
Department of Water and Sewer, Water Filtration Plant for the said purposes in the manner prescribed by law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their bands and seals the day and year first above written.

ATTEST: CITY OF TRENTON

WitneS/S% 5_4/@ -0 WM/ Q

W. REED GUSCIORA
MATTHEW H. CONLON, RMC MAYOR

/(1] zq_zo

DATE =

Z N
/ﬂ.{/;...—"—r-{'@ ,//“"(i.:--—‘—*r— B
DATE " ALLIED'CONTROL SERVJCES, INC.,
611 GARFIELD"AVENUE
P.O. BOX 234
WEST POINT, PA 19486




RESOLUTION .  20-5%
Date of Adoption 0 Q_b(—-f —/” 2'0 4 6_

...... S b
pToved st }"nm ind |. Factual content certj 'é’?( /
/~. - e e T N

OHN MORJ:LLI CITY ATTORN , MARK LAVENBERG, ACM ERIM DIRECTOR OF
WATER AND SEWER

(‘nunulman Avoman presents the following Resolution:

RESOLUTION EXERCISING THE OPTION TO EXTEND THE CONTRACT AWARDED TO ALLIED
CONTROL SERVICES, INC. FOR INSTRUMENTATION, CALIBRATION, AND REPAIR SERVICES
FOR A PERIOD OF ONE (1) YEARS IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $199,060.00— BID 2619-33

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 19-402 awarded a contract on September 19, 2019, 10 Allied Control
Services, Inc., 611 Garfield Avenue, P.O. Box 234, West Point, PA 19486 for Instrumentation, Calibration, and

Repair Services in an amount not 1o exceed $196,100.00 for a period of one (1) year form July 1. 2019 to June
30. 2020; with an option 1o extend year one (1) in an amount not to exceed $199,060.00 from July 1, 2020 to
June 30, 2021 for the City of Trenton, Department of Water and Sewer, Water Filtration Plant; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-15 provides that service contracts may be extended for no
more than (1) one two-year or (2) two one-year extensions; and

WHEREAS, The City of Trenton, Department of Water and Sewer, Filtration Plant has determined that
the vendor has performed its services in a satisfactory manner and it is in the best interest of the City to extend
the contract for one (1) vear from July 1. 2020 to June 30, 2021 to Allied Control Services. Inc,. 611 Garlield
Avenue, P.O. Box 234, West Point, PA 19486 in an amount not exceed $199,060.00; and

WHEREAS, funds in an amount not to exceed $199,060.00 for the option to extend one (1) year have
been certified 10 be available in the Tollowing account number: 1-03- -55-5500-826-008 from July I, 2020 June

30, 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT 1S RESOQLVED, by the City Council of the City of Trenton that the Mayor
is hereby authorized to exercise the option to extend the contract for one (1) year with Allied Control Services,
Inc., 611 Garfield Avenue, P.O. Box 234, West Point, PA 19486 in an amount not to exceed $199,060.00 for the
City of Trenton, Departiment of Water and Sewer, Water Filtration Plant for the said purposes in the manner

prescribed by law.

| Aye Nay Abstain i.-\bsem Ave [ Nay Absiain | Absent | Aye | Xay Abstam | Absent |
BLAKELEY | o MUSCHAL g vemribE | < | '
CALDWELL RODRIGUEZ | /] |

WILSON v

HARRISON 1 1 1 VAUGHN W4 - ; ‘ |

This Resolution was adopted at a Meeting of the City Council of the City of Trenton on d(/‘ro‘w ! ,.‘LO 10

A i N . ) Lﬁ—\
\' 2 NG A ‘\. ‘,_“—‘nua"l Nag o 4 .
City Clerk

President of Chuncil




RESOLUTION . 10402

Date of Adoption $P ' g 2“'9

Approved asyo Form and Legality Factual content certified by /
i/ N
s e _‘_.___ ':-:24—{_}"/_’ e mesam s
AN CITY ATTORNEY DR. SHING-FU LIS0UEH, PHD.P.E.. P.P.

___preseats the following Resolution:

Councilman /wom#n

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING A BID AND AWARDING A CONTRACT TO
ALLIED CONTROL SERVICES, INC,, 611 GARFIELD AVENUE, P.O, BOX 234,
WEST POINT, PA 19486 FOR INSTRUMENTATION, CALIBRATION AND REPAIR
SERVICES IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $196,100.00- BID2019-33

WHEREAS, one (1) sealed bid was received on May 21, 2019, for Instrumentation,
Calibration and Repair Services for a period of one (1) year with an option to extend one (1)
year for the City of Trenton, Department of Water and Sewer, Water Filtration Plant; and

WHEREAS, thé sole bidder Allied Control Service, Inc,, 611 Garfield Avenue,
P.O. Box 234, West Point, PA 19486 made pursuant to advertisement, be and is hereby
accepted, as the legally lowest, responsive, responsible bidder complying with terms and
specifications on file in the Division of Purchasing; and

A WHEREAS, funds in an amount not to exceed $196,100.00 for a period of one (1)
year from July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2020 have been certified to be available in the following
account number(s): 0-05- -55-5500-826, with an option to extend one (1) year from July I,
2020 to June 30, 2021 in an amount not to exceed $199,060.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, 1T 1S RESOLVED, by the City Council of the City of
Trenton that the Mayor is hereby authorized to execute a contract with Allied Control
Service, Inc., 611 Garfield Avenue, P.O. Box 234, West Point, PA 19486 for
Instrumentation, Calibration and Repair Services for the City of Trenton, Department of
Water and Sewer, Water Filtration Plant, for the said purposes in the manner prescribed by

law.
I:’\yc Nay | Abstain | Absent Ave !;\'a)' ].—\bsxain Absent ] Aye Nay iAbs:_ain Absent
BLAKELEY [~ I MUSCHAL  f~ | [ [mearIDE [ ™y '
CALDWELL RODRIGUEZ | ' | '
WILSON [~y l | ‘ ‘ ! |
HARRISON - f VAUGHN -] ‘ ‘ " ‘ 1
~ | “J

SEP 19 /01

This Resolution was adopted at a Meeting of the City Council of the City of frentome
| /\\_\ —AN s |,
President of Cduncil ) Citd A\ \\l




